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Baxstrom, Gene 
Senior Policy Analyst 
Joint Transportation Committee 

(360) 786-7398 gene.baxstrom@leg.wa.gov 

Berntsen, Teresa 
Executive Policy Advisor 
Governor's Executive Policy Office 

(360) 902-0460 teresa.berntsen@gov.wa.gov 

Brodeur, Paul 
Director Vessel Maintenance, Preservation 
& Engineering 
Washington State Ferries 

(206) 515-3863 BrodeuP@wsdot.wa.gov 

Driver, Debbie 
Research Analyst 
House Transportation Committee 

(360) 786-7143 debbie.driver@leg.wa.gov 

Fay, Endicott (Cotty)  
Vessel Design Chief Naval Architect 
Washington State Ferries 

(206) 515-3630 FayE@wsdot.wa.gov 

Fleckenstein, Mary 
Coordinator and Project Manager 
Joint Transportation Committee 

(360) 786-7312 mary.fleckenstein@leg.wa.gov 

Hansen, Erik 
Budget Analyst 
Office of Financial Management 

(360) 902-0423 erik.hansen@ofm.wa.gov 

Matteson, Mark 
Budget  Coordinator 
House Transportation Committee 

(360) 786-7145 mark.matteson@leg.wa.gov 

Nothstein, Greg 
Energy Policy Specialist 
Department of Commerce – Energy Office 

(360) 725-3112 greg.nothstein@commerce.wa.gov 

Simpson, Kelly 
Staff Coordinator 
Senate Transportation Committee 

(360) 786-7403 kelly.simpson@leg.wa.gov 

LNG Study Consultant Team 

Kathy Scanlan 
Project Manager 
Cedar River Group/Scanlan Consulting 

(206) 451-4452 kathy@cedarrivergroup.com 

Blair Scanlan 
Associate 
Cedar River Group/Scanlan Consulting 

(206) 451-4452 blair@cedarrivergroup.com 

John Boylston 
Naval Architect 

(207) 737-4620 boylston@hughes.net 

Alexander Harsema-Mensonides* 
Senior Project Engineer 
GmbH Marine Services 

 +49 40 36 903-
167 

 ahm@ms-de.eu 

* Please do not include in routine project distributions. Office is in Hamburg, Germany and he will have 

limited involvement with Staff Workgroup meeting.  


